Daily Survey: Marijuana
April 1 - 5, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Approve Legalizing Marijuana
Do you think that the use of marijuana should be made legal in the United States or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, it should be legal 60% 61% 59% 60% 68% 59% 52% 61% 52% 62% 59%
No, it should not be legall 27% 29% 24% 23% 20% 29% 34% 28% 25% 21% 26%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 17% 12% 12% 14% 11% 23% 17% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (467) (529) (198) (200) (359) (239) (722) (123) (81) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, it should be legal 60% 72% 59% 46% 73% 50% 63% 55% 60% 54% 61% 60% 64%
No, it should not be legal 27% 18% 22% 46% 16% 40% 23% 33% 28% 32% 24% 25% 27%
Not sure 14% 10% 19% 8% 11% 10% 13% 12% 11% 14% 15% 15% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (330) (412) (254) (356) (343) (455) (260) (167) (181) (210) (358) (247)
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2. Age Limit Marijuana
If marijuana is legalized in the United States, what do you think the legal age should be for when a person can buy it?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
There should be no age
limit 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Younger than 18 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
18 24% 25% 23% 28% 24% 26% 19% 25% 21% 25% 21%
19 3% 4% 2% 7% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 5%
20 4% 6% 2% 10% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 7% 13%
21 37% 34% 39% 27% 36% 41% 39% 38% 36% 34% 28%
Older than 21 20% 19% 21% 17% 14% 21% 29% 20% 24% 18% 24%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 6% 9% 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 98% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (469) (529) (199) (201) (359) (239) (723) (124) (81) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
There should be no age
limit 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Younger than 18 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%
18 24% 27% 25% 19% 29% 23% 25% 22% 20% 20% 23% 27% 24%
19 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 1%
20 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 8% 8% 3% 3% 4%
21 37% 41% 34% 35% 43% 36% 35% 37% 42% 35% 38% 33% 44%
Older than 21 20% 17% 17% 31% 16% 29% 19% 23% 18% 21% 22% 20% 18%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 7% 4% 8% 8% % 3% 7% 6% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 98% 100% 99% 99% 101% 98% 100% 99% 101% 98% 101% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (998)  (330)  (416)  (252)  (356)  (341) (458) (258) (167) (180) (210) (360)  (248)
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3. Allow Banks to Work with Cannabis Companies
Would you support or oppose allowing banks to provide financial services to marijuana businesses?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 51% 52% 50% 45% 60% 53% 46% 55% 42% 39% 58%
Oppose 25% 27% 22% 25% 20% 23% 30% 24% 28% 22% 30%
Not sure 24% 20% 28% 30% 20% 24% 23% 22% 30% 39% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (467) (529) (198) (201) (359) (238) (722) (124) (81) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Support 51% 66% 48% 38% 67% 45% 52% 49% 55% 48% 53% 48% 58%
Oppose 25% 17% 23% 38% 15% 37% 24% 29% 20% 27% 25% 24% 23%
Not sure 24% 17% 29% 25% 18% 17% 24% 22% 25% 24% 22% 28% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (330) (414) (252) (356) (340) (457) (257) (167) (180) (209) (359) (248)
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4. Expunge Marijuana Convictions
Do you support or oppose expunging marijuana-related convictions for non-violent offenders?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 57% 57% 57% 45% 59% 63% 56% 61% 50% 47% 46%
Oppose 22% 26% 17% 27% 19% 19% 23% 21% 20% 21% 29%
Not sure 21% 17% 26% 28% 22% 17% 21% 17% 30% 32% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (466) (527) (197) (200) (358) (238) (718) (124) (81) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Support 57% 72% 53% 43% 7% 47% 60% 52% 56% 54% 59% 56% 57%
Oppose 22% 14% 21% 33% 12% 32% 16% 29% 26% 26% 20% 20% 22%
Not sure 21% 14% 26% 24% 11% 21% 24% 18% 18% 20% 20% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (327) (414) (252) (355) (341) (454) (258) (166) (179) (210) (358) (246)
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5. Effect of Marijuana on Economy
Do you think the legalization of marijuana in the U.S. would be good for the economy or bad for the economy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good for the economy 50% 48% 52% 45% 55% 55% 42% 53% 44% 40% 46%
Bad for the economy 19% 22% 16% 18% 18% 17% 24% 19% 19% 15% 23%
No effect on the economy 12% 13% 11% 11% 11% 11% 15% 12% 12% 10% 17%
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 26% 16% 17% 19% 16% 25% 35% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (469) (529) (199) (201) (359) (239) (723) (124) (81) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Good for the economy 50% 63% 45% 39% 66% 42% 53% 47% 50% 48% 53% 51% 47%
Bad for the economy 19% 13% 16% 31% 10% 32% 16% 26% 18% 19% 17% 20% 18%
No effect on the economy 12% 9% 14% 14% 10% 14% 11% 13% 15% 11% 11% 9% 19%
Not sure 19% 14% 25% 16% 15% 12% 21% 13% 16% 22% 19% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (330) (416) (252) (356) (341) (458) (258) (167) (180) (210) (360) (248)
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6. Ever Tried Marijuana
Have you ever tried marijuana?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 52% 52% 52% 37% 49% 63% 54% 56% 44% 49% 38%
No 41% 39% 42% 50% 43% 32% 43% 38% 50% 41% 57%
Prefer not to say 7% 8% 5% 13% 7% 5% 3% 7% 6% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (470) (529) (199) (202) (359) (239) (724) (124) (81) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 52% 59% 49% 49% 60% 48% 59% 50% 48% 48% 54% 51% 56%
No 41% 37% 41% 47% 38% 46% 36% 44% 40% 46% 41% 40% 39%
Prefer not to say 7% 4% 10% 5% 2% 6% 5% 6% 12% 6% 5% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (330) (416) (253) (356) (342) (458) (259) (167) (180) (211) (360) (248)
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7. Used Marijuana in Past Year
Have you used marijuana in the past year?
Asked of those who have ever used marijuana
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 44% 44% 43% 73% 59% 37% 21% 42% 49% 50% 45%
No 55% 55% 56% 26% 41% 62% 79% 57% 51% 50% 50%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (528) (256) (272) (70) (104) (227) (127) (407) (52) (39) (30)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 44% 48% 49% 28% 40% 33% 49% 36% 38% 39% 47% 43% 44%
No 55% 51% 50% 2% 59% 66% 50% 64% 60% 60% 51% 56% 56%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (528) (190) (215) (123) (213) (162) (268) (130) (85) (83) (121) (183) (141)
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8. Used Marijuana in Past Month
Have you used marijuana in the past month?
Asked of those who have used marijuana in the past year
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 2% 69% 75% 2% 61% 80% * 2% * * *
No 25% 27% 24% 27% 31% 20% * 25% * * *
Prefer not to say 3% 4% 1% 1% 8% 0% * 3% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (220) (105) (115) (51) (60) (82) (27) (168) (23) (14) (15)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 72% 71% 73% 72% 66% 78% 7% 70% 68% 62% 68% 69% 85%
No 25% 28% 22% 28% 33% 20% 20% 30% 29% 38% 24% 29% 15%
Prefer not to say 3% 1% 5% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0% 3% 0% 8% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (220) (89) (97) (34) (87) (52) (121) (48) (32) (32) (52) (77) (59)
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9. Frequency of Weed Use
How often do you typically use marijuana?
Asked of those who have ever used marijuana
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Several times a day 12% 9% 14% 18% 17% 11% 5% 10% 17% 12% *
Once a day 6% 9% 3% 12% 8% 5% 1% 6% 6% 2% *
A few times a week 7% 7% 8% 10% 7% 8% 4% 7% 6% 11% *
Once a week 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 5% *
A few times a month 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 2% *
Once a month 1% 1% 1% 5% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 4% *
A few times a year 8% 10% 6% 12% 9% % 6% 8% 9% 8% *
Once a year 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2% 0% 2% 4% 6% *
Less than once a year 49% 45% 52% 22% 34% 54% 2% 52% 37% 47% *
Prefer not to say 7% 9% 6% 7% 11% 6% 7% 7% 11% 4% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (526) (255) (271) (70) (104) (224) (128) (408) (51) (39) (28)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest ~ South West
Several times a day 12% 12% 15% 6% 8% 9% 15% 9% 7% 10% 16% 8% 13%
Once a day 6% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 11% 7% 6% 5% 7%
A few times a week 7% 7% 10% 3% 7% 4% 8% 7% 6% 4% 5% 10% 7%
Once a week 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2%
A few times a month 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4%
Once a month 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
A few times a year 8% 10% 5% 10% 8% 9% 11% 7% 5% 2% 7% 12% 7%
Once a year 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3%
Less than once a year 49% 46% 44% 61% 55% 56% 44% 54% 52% 54% 51% 43% 52%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Census Region

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category)
Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Prefer not to say 5% 9% 8% 4% 8% 7% 6% 9% 6% 5% 11% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (190) (215) (121) (213) (160) (269) (130) (83) (81) (121) (185) (139)
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10. Positive or Negative Experience Using Marijuana

Have your experiences using marijuana generally been positive or negative?

Asked of those who have ever used marijuana

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very positive 39% 41% 36% 50% 47% 36% 27% 36% 42% 47% *
Somewhat positive 27% 30% 25% 26% 26% 24% 35% 29% 22% 19% *
Somewhat negative 17% 15% 19% 12% 13% 23% 15% 19% 17% 12% *
Very negative 10% 7% 12% 7% 4% 10% 16% 9% 12% 13% *
Prefer not to say 7% 7% 7% 5% 10% 6% 7% 7% 7% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (527) (255) (272) (70) (105) (225) (127) (407) (52) (39) (29)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very positive 39% 41% 40% 31% 39% 31% 43% 34% 35% 31% 40% 41% 38%
Somewhat positive 27% 31% 24% 27% 30% 32% 24% 31% 31% 30% 28% 24% 29%
Somewhat negative 17% 14% 15% 27% 16% 21% 17% 17% 20% 27% 15% 15% 17%
Very negative 10% 9% 10% 11% 8% 10% 10% 11% 9% 7% 6% 12% 12%
Prefer not to say 7% 5% 11% 4% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 10% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (527)  (190)  (214) (123) (212) (162) (269) (130) (83) (83) (121) (184)  (139)
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11. Marjuana Drug Test
If you are currently employed, has your employer ever drug tested you for marijuana?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, but only when | was
being hired 11% 12% 10% 12% 14% 12% 6% 12% 10% 9% 9%
Yes, on occasion 10% 12% 7% 18% 14% 6% 2% 9% 6% 15% 15%
Not yet, but they’'ve
indicated they might at
some point 5% 6% 3% 11% 7% 2% 0% 4% 4% 4% 12%
No, and | don'’t expect
them to 27% 28% 26% 25% 33% 31% 15% 29% 24% 16% 29%
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 7% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 6% 10%
| am not employed 45% 37% 52% 27% 29% 46% 76% 44% 53% 51% 26%
Totals 102% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (470) (529) (199) (203) (359) (238) (724) (124) (81) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, but only when | was
being hired 11% 13% 9% 12% 12% 12% 9% 15% 14% 15% 10% 11% 8%
Yes, on occasion 10% 9% 10% 9% 7% 8% 8% 15% 10% 10% 9% 8% 11%
Not yet, but they’'ve
indicated they might at
some point 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6% 3%
No, and | don’t expect
them to 27% 23% 30% 26% 29% 27% 22% 31% 31% 23% 29% 24% 33%
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2%
| am not employed 45% 46% 43% 45% 46% 45% 55% 29% 35% 42% 44% 47% 43%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 102% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (330) (416) (253) (356) (343) (457) (260) (167) (181) (211) (359) (248)
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12. Type of Marijuana Consumed

Which, if any, of the following cannabis products have you ever tried or consumed? Please select all that apply.

Asked of those who have ever used marijuana

You

Gender

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29

30-44 45-64

65+

White

Black

Hispanic

Other

Flower/bud for smoking

(e.g, pre-rolled joints,

shake) 66% 66% 65% 61%
Concentrates/extracts for

vaping or dabbing (e.g,

vape cartridges, oils,

waxes, resins) 27% 25% 29% 43%
Ingestible

concentrates/extracts

(e.g, pills, tablets,

lozenges, drops,

capsules, oral sprays) 18% 16% 20% 24%
Edible foods (e.g., baked

goods, chocolates,

candy, snacks) 40% 36% 43% 50%
Infused beverages (e.g.,

alcohol, coffee, water) 7% 5% 9% 12%
Cooking ingredients or

condiments (e.qg,

Syrups, preserves,

butters, oils,

seasonings,

sweeteners) 11% 10% 12% 16%
Plants for growing (e.g.,

clones, seeds) 7% 9% 5% 6%

66% 2%

34% 26%

21% 19%

52% 35%

11% 5%

21% 6%

13% 4%

56%

11%

9%

29%

4%

6%

4%

68%

28%

19%

42%

8%

12%

8%

61%

18%

5%

37%

5%

5%

4%

59%

25%

18%

29%

4%

4%

0%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Topical body products

(e.g, lotions, creams,

balms, massage oils,

sprays, transdermal

patches) 17% 11% 22% 15% 20% 18% 14% 18% 14% 10% *
Bath products (e.g.,

soaps, soaks/salts) 4% 4% 5% 3% 10% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% *
Facial beauty products

(i.e. face

creams/lotions/serums,

lip products, facial

cleansers) 5% 3% 7% 6% 5% 6% 2% 4% 5% 7% *
Other 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% *
None of these 13% 10% 15% 7% 7% 12% 23% 13% 17% 9% *
Prefer not to say 3% 4% 2% 6% 6% 0% 3% 3% 4% 0% *
Unweighted N (529) (255) (274) (70) (105) (226) (128) (409) (52) (39) (29)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Flower/bud for smoking

(e.g, pre-rolled joints,

shake) 66% 63% 65% 2% 65% 2% 66% 67% 63% 63% 67% 60% 74%
Concentrates/extracts for

vaping or dabbing (e.qg,

vape cartridges, oils,

waxes, resins) 27% 27% 30% 20% 27% 26% 31% 26% 20% 19% 27% 26% 33%

continued on the next page ...
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You

Total

Party ID

continued from previous page

2020 Vote

Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Dem

Ind

Rep

Biden

Trump

< $50K

$50-100K

$100K+

Northeast Midwest South

West

Ingestible

concentrates/extracts

(e.g, pills, tablets,

lozenges, drops,

capsules, oral sprays) 18%
Edible foods (e.g., baked

goods, chocolates,

candy, snacks) 40%
Infused beverages (e.g.,

alcohol, coffee, water) 7%
Cooking ingredients or

condiments (e.qg,

syrups, preserves,

butters, oils,

seasonings,

sweeteners) 11%
Plants for growing (e.g.,

clones, seeds) 7%
Topical body products

(e.g, lotions, creams,

balms, massage oils,

sprays, transdermal

patches) 17%
Bath products (e.g.,

soaps, soaks/salts) 4%
Facial beauty products

(i.e. face

creams/lotions/serums,

lip products, facial

cleansers) 5%

22%

43%

8%

13%

8%

15%

%

6%

17%

44%

9%

10%

8%

20%

4%

6%

12%

26%

4%

9%

3%

14%

0%

1%

22%

44%

8%

10%

6%

19%

4%

5%

15%

35%

6%

12%

8%

16%

3%

3%

18%

39%

7%

11%

%

16%

6%

6%

19%

42%

10%

10%

4%

19%

2%

3%

17%

39%

5%

12%

11%

13%

4%

%

19% 16% 14%

35% 46% 32%

4% 8% 6%

8% 11% 9%

7% 9% 6%

10% 19% 14%

0% 5% 3%

4% 6% 4%

25%

49%

10%

14%

6%

24%

8%

5%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Other 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%
None of these 13% 9% 12% 20% 10% 14% 13% 12% 12% 15% 12% 17% 5%
Prefer not to say 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 6% 2% 2%
Unweighted N (529)  (191)  (215)  (123)  (213)  (162) (270) (130) (84) (83) (121) (185)  (140)
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13. Would Use Weed if Legal
If the federal government legalized marijuana, would you consider trying marijuana, or not?
Asked of those who have not ever used marijuana
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely would try 3% 4% 3% 10% 2% 0% 1% 1% 6% 10% 5%
Probably would try 8% 7% 8% 19% 8% 2% 2% 6% 7% 14% 13%
Probably would not try 13% 13% 13% 16% 18% 11% % 16% 9% 11% 3%
Definitely would not try 59% 61% 57% 33% 52% 70% 81% 65% 61% 43% 38%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 18% 16% 17% 9% 10% 18% 23% 29%
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (404) (177) (227) (106) (80) (116) (102) (267) (64) (36) (37)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Definitely would try 3% 2% 6% 0% 4% 0% 4% 4% 0% 2% 3% 4% 3%
Probably would try 8% 11% 6% 7% 6% 6% 10% 6% 8% 12% 7% 9% 3%
Probably would not try 13% 12% 17% 8% 15% 11% 13% 17% 14% 13% 9% 14% 15%
Definitely would not try 59% 54% 51% 5% 57% 71% 56% 5% 57% 59% 64% 52% 64%
Not sure 15% 20% 17% 8% 16% 11% 16% 12% 17% 12% 14% 20% 12%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (404) (125) (162) (117) (132) (155) (169) (114) (64) (82) (83) (146) (93)
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Daily Survey: Marijuana
April 1 - 5, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
14. Marjuana Health Benefits
Do you think marijuana can be useful in treating certain health conditions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 71% 69% 73% 58% 2% 75% 76% 74% 58% 65% 73%
No 12% 14% 11% 20% 16% 8% 8% 11% 19% 13% 12%
Not sure 17% 17% 16% 23% 12% 17% 16% 15% 23% 22% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (468) (530) (198) (203) (358) (239) (724) (124) (80) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 71% 79% 70% 62% 86% 66% 74% 69% 70% 63% 75% 70% 75%
No 12% 8% 14% 14% 5% 13% 14% 12% 9% 15% % 14% 12%
Not sure 17% 13% 15% 24% 9% 21% 12% 19% 21% 22% 18% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (330) (414) (254) (356) (342) (457) (259) (167) (181) (211) (358) (248)
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Daily Survey: Marijuana
April 1 - 5, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
15. Marijuana Safety
How safe or unsafe do you think it is to use marijuana?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very safe 28% 28% 28% 29% 34% 29% 18% 27% 23% 35% 28%
Somewhat safe 30% 29% 32% 27% 30% 33% 30% 32% 26% 26% 29%
Somewhat unsafe 17% 20% 15% 20% 15% 13% 23% 19% 15% 11% 18%
Very unsafe 12% 14% 10% 10% 10% 12% 17% 11% 16% 11% 12%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 15% 11% 13% 12% 10% 20% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (469) (529) (198) (202) (359) (239) (723) (124) (81) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very safe 28% 32% 27% 23% 31% 22% 33% 25% 22% 23% 30% 28% 29%
Somewhat safe 30% 36% 31% 23% 37% 27% 27% 31% 39% 25% 31% 31% 33%
Somewhat unsafe 17% 13% 18% 21% 15% 23% 16% 19% 19% 24% 16% 16% 16%
Very unsafe 12% 8% 11% 19% 6% 17% 10% 13% 10% 15% 8% 12% 14%
Not sure 13% 11% 13% 13% 11% 11% 13% 12% 10% 14% 14% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (330) (415) (253) (356) (341) (458) (258) (167) (180) (211) (359) (248)
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Daily Survey: Marijuana
April 1 - 5, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
16. Is Marijuana a Gateway Drug
Do you agree or disagree that for most people the use of marijuana leads to the use of hard drugs?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 28% 31% 24% 30% 27% 27% 27% 26% 33% 23% 39%
Disagree 49% 49% 49% 39% 54% 51% 49% 53% 41% 42% 38%
Not sure 24% 20% 27% 30% 20% 22% 24% 21% 27% 34% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (469) (529) (198) (202) (359) (239) (723) (124) (81) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Agree 28% 21% 25% 42% 18% 38% 25% 31% 29% 24% 25% 28% 32%
Disagree 49% 59% 49% 35% 64% 39% 53% 48% 44% 48% 51% 47% 50%
Not sure 24% 20% 26% 24% 18% 23% 22% 21% 27% 28% 24% 25% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (330) (415) (253) (356) (341) (458) (258) (167) (180) (211) (359) (248)
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Daily Survey: Marijuana
April 1 - 5, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
17. More Harmful Marijuana or Alcohol
In general, which one do you think is more harmful to a person’s health: regular marijuana use or regular alcohol use?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Marijuana 15% 11% 23% 14% 8% 17% 15% 11% 15% 20%
Alcohol 58% 60% 50% 63% 65% 52% 60% 55% 56% 53%
Neither 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% % 5% 8% 9% 6%
Not sure 21% 18% 24% 20% 18% 21% 25% 20% 26% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (468) (527) (197) (202) (358) (238) (721) (124) (81) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Marijuana 15% 11% 15% 18% 10% 18% 13% 15% 18% 19% 10% 12% 19%
Alcohol 58% 66% 56% 52% 69% 52% 64% 61% 47% 48% 65% 58% 61%
Neither 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 9% 11% 4% 6% 4%
Not sure 21% 18% 23% 23% 17% 23% 16% 19% 27% 22% 21% 23% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (330) (413) (252) (356) (340) (456) (258) (167) (179) (211) (358) (247)
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Daily Survey: Marijuana
April 1 - 5, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
18. More Harmful Marijuana or Tobacco
In general, which one do you think is more harmful to a person’s health: regular marijuana use or regular tobacco use?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Marijuana 14% 15% 13% 18% 15% 10% 14% 14% 12% 13% 17%
Tobacco 59% 57% 60% 50% 63% 62% 57% 61% 58% 56% 44%
Neither 7% 8% 5% 12% 8% 5% 4% 6% 6% 8% 12%
Not sure 21% 19% 22% 21% 14% 23% 25% 19% 24% 23% 27%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (463) (524) (196) (200) (356) (235) (714) (123) (81) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Marijuana 14% 12% 12% 19% 10% 18% 11% 16% 18% 17% 11% 12% 18%
Tobacco 59% 66% 58% 49% 71% 53% 63% 58% 52% 52% 66% 56% 61%
Neither 7% 5% 9% 5% 3% 6% 8% 7% 5% 10% 3% 8% 5%
Not sure 21% 17% 21% 26% 16% 23% 18% 19% 25% 21% 20% 23% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (328) (410) (249) (354) (336) (453) (257) (165) (178) (208) (354) (247)
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Daily Survey: Marijuana
April 1 -5, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 1 - 5, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.322 to 5.249, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.457.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

60 questions not reported.

You
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